
District 5M7 Cabinet 2017-2018
       Cabinet Title Name Address Phone Email
District Governor Dan Kaiser   [Cathy] 36455 Oasis Rd. Lindstrom, MN.  55045 R: 651-583-3428   W: 651-361-7527 danandcathy@frontiernet.net
1st VDG Allan Kvistero (Marie) 19790 Jackie Lane, Rogers, MN. 55374 C: 612-708-6753 Allan@kvistero.net
2nd VDG Jim Kugler (Janice) 40 Terrace Rd NE, Spring Lake Park, MN  55432 R:763-784-2871  W:763.600.6289 ajameskugler@gmail.com
Administrator Pat Kennedy 30630 Elm Street Lindstrom MN  55045 R:651.257.1900 pckennedy@frontiernet.net
Cabinet Sec/Treas Cindy Hagen (Randall) 8878 452th Trail, Harris, MN  55032 C:  612.518.3458  w: 651.674.2121 lioncindyh@gmail.com

Zone 1 Chair Clay O'Flanagan (Deb) 406 3rd Ave MW Buffalo, MN  55313 R:  763.682.2389  C:  612.718.1340 pdgclay@gmail.com
Zone 2 Chair Pat Sweeney 1701 Sunset Cove, Buffalo MN  55313 R:  763.439.4515  W: 763.398.7322 Patrick.Sweeney1701@gmail.com
Zone 3 Chair Deb Johnson 104 Fair Meadows, Big Lake, MN 55309 R:  612.810.2119  W:  763.862.3699 magnamomma@hotmail.com
Zone 4 Chair Don Hiller PO Box 173, St Francis MN  55070 R:  763.250.1189  C:  763.647.8200 sf_Lion_Don@ymail.com 
Zone 5 Chair Vicki Violet (Jim Pokela) 709 River Ln, Anoka, MN   55303 R:763-442-5455 Lionvickiviolet@gmail.com
Zone 6 Chair Mary Curtis 10749 Tyler Court NE Blaine, MN  55434 R:763.323.8139  C:612.269.3121 maryleacurtis@yahoo.com
Zone 7 Chair Nancy Immel 1520 9th Ave SW Suite G  Forest Lake MN  55025 C: 612-669-7519 W: 651.982.0627 nancy@bar-outfitters.com
Zone 8 Chair Pat Kennedy  Lindstrom MN  55045 H:  651.257.1900  greggcarlson2001@yahoo.com
Zone 9 Chair Peter Lendway PO Box 14, Braham MN  55006 C: 651.214.7154 lendwaypeter@hotmail.com
 

Camps Theresa Goff [Lyle] 10520 Tamarack St NW, Coon Rapids, MN. 55433 R:  763-754-8921  C;612.799.2770 t-m-goff@hotmail.com
Can- Do Canines Kathy J McMillan 5420 104th Ave N, Greenfield MN  55357 R:  763.498.8277 kathyjmcmillan@gmail.com
Constitution/Bylaws Larry Kounkel [Mary] 8452 Co RD 39 NE    Monticello, MN.  55362 R: 763-295-3381   C:  612-839-4090 larryandmk@gmail.com
Conventions/Forums Tom Fiecke 7303 235th St.  Silver Lake, MN. 55381 R: 320-327-2837    C: 612-310-6235 lionfiecke@yahoo.com
Diabetes Chair Thomas Bourque [Beth] 8310 University Ave. NE. Fridley, MN. 55432 C: 603-548-3958 waveruna@yahoo.com
Diabetes Foundation E Deborah Weston 10657 Boundary Creek Terrance, Maple Grove, MN. 55369 C: 763-360-4696  W: 763-635-4485 dweston@ga-er.org
Diabetes Foundation W Joel Anderson [Becky] 16622 Sycamore St NW, Andover, MN  55304 R: 763-757-2515  C: 612-916-4052 joel.anderson@jemtechnical.com
Enviromental Jan Dubats [Bill) 12967 Crooked Lake Ln NW, Coon Rapids, MN. 55448 R: 763-757-4143 jdubats@comcast.net
Gambling Shawn Donahue [Chandra] 7729 Long Lake Rd., Mounds View, MN. 55112 C: 612-701-4063 sdonahue@usinternet.com
GLT Coordinator Clay O'Flanagan (Deb) 406 3rd Ave MW Buffalo, MN  55313 R:  763.682.2389  C:  612.718.1340 pdgclay@gmail.com
GMT Coordinator Tom Fiecke 7303 235th St.  Silver Lake, MN. 55381 R: 320-327-2837    C: 612-310-6235 lionfiecke@yahoo.com
GST Coordinator Jim Mulroy (Tina) 10492 181st Lane Nw  Elk river MN  55330 R:  763.241.9562  C:  612.669.0754

KidSight Tim & Ann Kaduce 8086 Long Lake Road Mounds View MN  55112 C:  763.242.0502  C: 763.257.5145 Kaduceam@msn.com 
Mary Curtis 10749 Tyler Court NE Blaine, MN  55434 R:763.323.8139  C:612.269.3121 maryleacurtis@yahoo.com 

LCIF Tom Fiecke              7303 235th St.  Silver Lake, MN. 55381 R: 320-327-2837    C: 612-310-6235 lionfiecke@yahoo.com
Terry Wold (Donna) 4113 Edgewood Road NE, Blaine, MN  55014 R:  763.784.0203  C:  612.759.5433 terry_wold@hotmail.com 

Leader Dog Terry Wold (Donna)     4113 Edgewood Road NE, Blaine, MN  55014 R:  763.784.0203  C:  612.759.5433 terry_wold@hotmail.com
Leo Clubs Co-Chairs Norm McCarthy [Dawn] 9866 Cloverleaf Pkwy, Blaine, MN. 55434 R: 763-784-4972 mccarthynorm@q.com
Leo Clubs Co-Chairs Peter Yelle [Jackie Lantry] 12979 Martin St. NW, Coon Rapids, MN. 55448 R: 763-600-5055   C: 612-718-1384 pyelle@district16.org
Leo Clubs Co-Chairs Alex Watson  20350 118th Lane NE, Blaine, MN 55449 R: 651.274.6373 14AWatson@gmail.com
Lioness Associate Don Elmstrand 11736 St Croix Trail,  North Branch, MN  55056 R:  657.674.7210 elmstrand@msn.com
Long Range Planning Larry Kounkel [Mary] 8452 Co RD 39 NE    Monticello, MN.  55362 R: 763-295-3381   C:  612-839-4090 larryandmk@gmail.com
MD5M Hearing Found E Norm Kelzenberg [Barb] 8482 Monroe St. NE.  Spring Lake Park. MN. 55432 R: 763-786-1819   C: 612-219-8049 nhkelzenberg@comcast.net
MD5M Hearing Found W Hal Hinchliffe (Leslie 7414 Oakley St NE, Fridley, MN 55432 R:763-780-4842 C:612-701-0228 hhinchliffe9645@msn.com
MN Lions Eye Bank E Lyle Goff [Theresa] 10520 Tamarack St. NW   Coon Rapids, MN. 55433 R: 763-754-8921    B: 763-229-6145 gofflt@msn.com
MN Lions Eye Bank W Paul Hansen [Shirley Klein] PO Box 251, Annandale, MN. 55302-0251 R: 320-274-3234   C: 612-840-5960 hansenpaul941@gmail.com
Newsletter-Gram Editor Jason DeMoe (Cristina) 1314 Island Drive, Forest Lake, MN  55025 C:651.331.8076   W:763.233.0708 jvdemoe@gmail.com
Project New Hope Kevin Beadles PO Box 382 Zimmerman, MN  55398 R: 612.251.0802 farfromthinkin@gmail.com

Dave Schroeder (Nancy) PO Box 328 Rush City MN   55069 R:  320-358-4030   C:  320-980-2726 daveschroeder@midco.net
Special Olympics Tom Waldren (Jill)   12411 Coral Sea St NE, Blaine, MN 55449  C:763.501.9070 forestlakeliontom@yahoo.com 
MN State Fair Larry Kounkel [Mary] 8452 Co RD 39 NE    Monticello, MN.  55362 R: 763-295-3381   C:  612-839-4090 larryandmk@gmail.com
MN State Fair Mark Zimmerman 1230 Waseca S. NW.  Big Lake. MN. 55309 R: 612-978-2309

Technology & Facebook Allan Kvistero (Marie) 19790 Jackie Lane, Rogers, MN. 55374   C: 612-708-6753 Allan@kvistero.net
Wellness Van A cooperative program with     Program Supervisor Angela Colvin B: 612-863-7818

5M7 Mercy & Unity Hospitals Program Assistant,   Dawn Prince B: 763-236-3810 dawn.prince@allina.com
Wellness Program, 7590 Lynic Lane, Fridley MN  55432

Wellness Van Presenter Genia Sjervan (Brian) 14496 Geneva Ave N  Hugo, MN  55038 C: 612-669-7519 sjerveng@comcast.net
Youth Outreach Virginia Hestekind [Jim) 251 N Star Ln  Circles Pines, MN.  55014 R: 763-786-3474 vhestekind@comcast.net
MidWinter Conv Chair Tom Fiecke 7303 235th St.  Silver Lake, MN. 55381 R: 320-327-2837    C: 612-310-6235 lionfiecke@yahoo.com
Photographer Edward T Nelson (Sue) 10492 181th Lane NW, Elk River, MN  55330-4568 612-709-0698 etnelson1943@yahoo.com


